

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 08th September, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE:

59. TP/3058/2025
(AMH20230019762C202
500046)

P. C. : Shri. V. K. Rajbhar Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner moved a praecipe dated 22.08.32025 and thereby seeks permission to extend the time for lodging the citation with the office of the Sheriff for effecting the service on the legal heirs of the deceased. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submits that after receipt of the citation, Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner was out of Mumbai and therefore, he could not lodged the citation with the office of the Sheriff.

2. In view of the reasons stated, time to issue citation is hereby extended by the further three weeks from the date of uploading of this order. Consequentially, the Office of the Sheriff to act upon this order.

3. S. O. to 10.10.2025

08.09.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department