

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2025

**FOR COMPLIANCE :**

65. TP/3058/2025  
(AMH20230019762C202  
500046)

P. C. : Shri. R T Kharwar Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner  
Ms. Anisha Shaikh i/b Deepak Pandey Ld. Advocate  
for one of the legal heirs namely Om Prakash  
Malhotra

1. Office to issue citation the non-consenting  
legal heirs, if is unserved. Hence, office to issue  
citation upon the non-consenting legal heirs. Hence,  
adjourned.

2. S. O. to 25.11.2025

10.10.2025

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department